
Models: BBCV
AIR
FRONT
HENDRICKSON AIRTEK
BREAKDOWN

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002430

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
AIR
FRONT
HENDRICKSON AIRTEK
BREAKDOWN

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002430

1 0055012 2 SPRING ASSY,AIR,AIR SUSP

2 0055013 2 BRACKET,AIR SPRING SUPPORT,FRAME,AIR 

NI 0654962 4 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

0055014 VALVE ASSY,LEVELING,AIR SUSP,FRONT, INCLUDES KEY NOS 3-11

0065041 KIT,VALVE,HEIGHT CONTROL,W/OUT LINKAGE INCLUDES KEY NOS 3, 5-8, 
10&11

3 HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE

4 0065044 LINKAGE,VALVE,HEIGHT CONTROL,LINKAGE 

0065042 KIT,HARDWARE,HEIGHT CONTROL INCLUDES KEY NOS 5-9

5 5/16-18UNC STUD

6 2 5/16-18UNC LOCKNUT

7 2 5/16-18UNC NUT

8 2 5/16 IN HARDENED WASHER

9 5/16-18UNC STUD

10 2 1/4-20UNC LOCKNUT

11 2 1/4IN HARDENED WASHER

12 0085990 SHOCK ABSORBER,SUSP,FRONT,HEND, BBCV

13 0870873 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 4,GR 8,YEL ZN 

14 1700749 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 8,GR 8,YEL ZN 

15 0933879 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD 

16 0607036 8 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD

17 0055004 2 SPACER,SHOCK,SUSP,FRONT, BBCV

18 0055003 2 BRACKET,SHOCK,SUSP,FRONT,FRAME

19 0055009 2 SPRING ASSY,AIR SUSP,FRONT, BBCV

20 0055001 2 HANGER,SUSP,FRONT,FRAME

21 0054950 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M20-2.50X170,GR10.9,

22 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

23 0054951 2 NUT,HEX HD,M20-2.50,GR10.9,LOCK,OLIVZN

0065045 2 BRACKET ASSY,REAR,SHACKLE INCLUDES KEY NOS 24-29

24 0065046 BRACKET,REAR,SHACKLE

25 0065047 2 PLATE,REAR,SHACKLE

26 0065048 2 WASHER,WEAR,PAD REPLACE RH AND LH

27 0054950 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M20-2.50X170,GR10.9,

28 0054951 2 NUT,HEX HD,M20-2.50,GR10.9,LOCK,OLIVZN

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
AIR
FRONT
HENDRICKSON AIRTEK
BREAKDOWN

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002430

29 0607036 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD

2 TOP/BOTTOM AXLE WRAP LINER SERVICE KIT INCLUDES KEY NUMBERS 53 & 54

53 TOP WRAP

54 0063404 2 KIT,SUSPENSION,AXLE WRAP,HEND,BOTTOM ENDING WITH CSN L62789

54 0079680 2 KIT,SUSPENSION,AXLE WRAP,HEND,BOTTOM BEGIN WITH CSN L62790

CLAMP GROUP SERVICE KIT INCLUDES KEY NUMBERS 55-58 
AND 60, ONE SIDE ONLY

0067053 KIT,CLAMP,GROUP SERVICE,AIRTEK,6.5RH ALL BUT FLAT FLOOR

0067054 KIT,CLAMP,GROUP SERVICE,AIRTEK,8.5RH, FLAT FLOOR ONLY

55 TOP AXLE WRAP LINER

56 BOTTOM AXLE WRAP LINER

57 0025273 4 WASHER,3/4,HARDENED,STABILIZER SHOCK 

58 4 3/4 IN 16 UNC-2B NYLON LOCKNUT

59 DOWEL PIN 8.5 IN RIDE HEIGHT FLAT FLOOR ONLY

60 0067053 4 KIT,CLAMP,GROUP SERVICE,AIRTEK,6.5RH INCLUDES 2 U-BOLTS, 4 NUTS, 4
WASHERS, 6.5" RIDE HEIGHT. 
ALL EXCEPT FLAT FLOOR

60 0067054 4 KIT,CLAMP,GROUP SERVICE,AIRTEK,8.5RH, INCLUDES 2 U-BOLTS, 4 NUTS, 4
WASHERS, FLAT FLOOR ONLY

61 0055010 PAD,AXLE,TOP,AIR SUSP,FRONT,LH,BBCV

61 0060524 PAD,AXLE,TOP,AIR SUSP,FRONT,RH

62 0055007 SPACER,SUSP,FRONT,10MM WITHOUT   FLAT FLOOR

62 0060515 SPACER,SUSP,FRONT,60MM

62 0060514 SPACER,SUSP,FRONT,50MM WITH FLAT FLOOR ONLY

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV, BCCV
AIR
FRONT
HENDRICKSON AIRTEK
INSTALLATION

With Features: FEATURE 40004-10

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002429

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV, BCCV
AIR
FRONT
HENDRICKSON AIRTEK
INSTALLATION

With Features: FEATURE 40004-10

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002429

1 0055009 2 SPRING ASSY,AIR SUSP,FRONT, BBCV

2 0055001 2 HANGER,SUSP,FRONT,FRAME

3 0055002 2 SHACKLE ASSY,SUSP,FRONT

4 0055003 2 BRACKET,SHOCK,SUSP,FRONT,FRAME

5 0055010 4 PAD,AXLE,TOP,AIR SUSP,FRONT,LH,BBCV

5 0060524 4 PAD,AXLE,TOP,AIR SUSP,FRONT,RH

6 0067053 KIT,CLAMP,GROUP SERVICE,AIRTEK,6.5RH EXCEPT WITH FLAT FLOOR 
FEATURE 30940-01, INCLUDES 2
BOLTS, 4 NUTS, AND 4 WASHERS

6 0067054 KIT,CLAMP,GROUP SERVICE,AIRTEK,8.5RH, FEATURE 30940-01, INCLUDES 2
BOLTS, 4 NUTS, AND 4 WASHERS

7 0055007 SPACER,SUSP,FRONT,10MM LH SIDE ONLY, EXCEPT WITH 
FLAT FLOOR FEATURE 30940-01

7 0060514 SPACER,SUSP,FRONT,50MM WITH FLAT FLOOR FEATURE 
30940-01

7 0060515 SPACER,SUSP,FRONT,60MM WITH FLAT FLOOR FEATURE 
30940-01

8 0085990 2 SHOCK ABSORBER,SUSP,FRONT,HEND, BBCV

9 0055004 2 SPACER,SHOCK,SUSP,FRONT, BBCV

17 0870873 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 4,GR 8,YEL ZN 

18 0933879 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD 

19 0607036 16 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD

20 0054951 4 NUT,HEX HD,M20-2.50,GR10.9,LOCK,OLIVZN

21 0054950 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M20-2.50X170,GR10.9,

22 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

NI 0939835 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X2 1/2,GR8,

24 1700749 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 8,GR 8,YEL ZN 

25 0055014 VALVE ASSY,LEVELING,AIR SUSP,FRONT,

28 0055013 2 BRACKET,AIR SPRING SUPPORT,FRAME,AIR 

29 0055012 2 SPRING ASSY,AIR,AIR SUSP

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
AIR
FRONT AND REAR
HENDRICKSON
AIR PIPING WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKES

With Features: FEATURE 40005-05 WITH 40004-10

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002449

1 0009912 5 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

2 0009922 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X4X4-Z,.25MPT X .25T"

3 0009913 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X6-Z,.38MPT 

4 0009914 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

5 0055014 VALVE ASSY,LEVELING,AIR SUSP,FRONT,

6 0014860 VALVE ASSY,HT CONTROL,HENDRICKSON 

7 0654962 25 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

8 0989319 15 TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
AIR
REAR
HENDRICKSON
AIR PIPING WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKES

With Features: FEATURE 40005-05

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002457

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
AIR
REAR
HENDRICKSON
AIR PIPING WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKES

With Features: FEATURE 40005-05

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002457

1 0009912 5 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

2 0009922 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X4X4-Z,.25MPT X .25T"

3 0009914 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

4 0014860 VALVE ASSY,HT CONTROL,HENDRICKSON 

5 0654962 25 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

6 0989319 25 TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
AIR
REAR
HENDRICKSON, COMFORT AIR
AIR PIPING

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002456

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
AIR
REAR
HENDRICKSON, COMFORT AIR
AIR PIPING

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002456

1 0009912 5 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

2 0009922 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X4X4-Z,.25MPT X .25T"

3 0654962 25 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

4 0989319 25 TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

5 0014860 VALVE ASSY,HT CONTROL,HENDRICKSON 

6 1738954 RESERVOIR ASSY,AIR SUSP,REAR ONLY, FE

7 0009914 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, TCFE
AIR
REAR
HENDRICKSON, COMFORT AIR
BREAKDOWN

With Features: FEATURE 40005-05,-06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002462

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, TCFE
AIR
REAR
HENDRICKSON, COMFORT AIR
BREAKDOWN

With Features: FEATURE 40005-05,-06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002462

1 0058596 HANGER,FRAME,HEND COMFORT AIR"

2 0063263 4 KIT,QUICK-ALIGN,HEND,COMFAIR KIT INCLUDES 3-7

2 0058597 KIT,PIVOT BUSHING,SERVICE,COMFORT AIR INCLUDES 3,6,7,13, AND 15 1 
SIDE ONLY

3 2 1 IN 8 UNC 7.50 IN BOLT

4 3 QUICK- ALIGN CONCENTRIC COLLAR

5 QUICK- ALIGN ECCENTRIC COLLAR

6 4 1 IN HARDENED WASHER

7 2 1 IN 8 UNC LOCKNUT

13 0058601 2 BUSHING,PIVOT,COMFORT AIR,HEND"

15 0068246 4 PLATE,SUPPORT,MAIN MEMBER,HEND,(PUCK)

0058599 2 AIR SPRING ASSY,RE,COMFORT AIR,HEND" NCLUDES 8, 9, 10, 11

0058600 2 AIR SPRING ASSY,FE,COMFORT AIR,HEND" NCLUDES 8, 9, 10, 11

8 2 AIR SPRING

9 2 AIR SPRING HANGER

10 2 WASHER

11 2 1/2 IN 13 UNC NYLOCKNUT

0068268 2 LEAF,SUPPORT,MAIN,MEMBER,HENDRICKSON INCLUDES KEY NOS 12-20

12 2 MAIN SUPPORT MEMBER

14 4 LINER, SUPPORT, MAIN MEMBER, NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

16 4 SECONDARY LEAF

17 0058602 4 SLEEVE,SPRING CLIP, COMFORT AIR,HEND

18 2 7/16 IN 14 UNC BOLT

NI 7/16 IN WASHER

19 2 7/16 IN 14 UNC NUT

20 2 CLIP BOLT SPACER

21 0006579 2 PAD,TOP,HAS 56805000 ALL EXCEPT C1FE

21 0006578 2 PAD,TOP,HAS 57224000 C1FE ONLY

0058693 KIT,U-BOLT 3/4X16,C1FE HEND COMF AIR INCLUDES 22, 23, 24, 25, C1FE 
ONLY

0006562 KIT,U-BOLT HARDWARE 48718023 INCLUDES 22, 23, 24, 25, A3FE,
BBCV, CSFE, TCFE, A3RE, C4RE

0058694 KIT,U-BOLT 7/8X16.25, CS/TC W/FLT FLR INCLUDES 22, 23, 24, 25, BBCV,
CSFE, TCFE W/ FLAT FLOOR

22 U-BOLT

23 0038336 8 WASHER,SPHERICAL,HENDRICKSON

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, TCFE
AIR
REAR
HENDRICKSON, COMFORT AIR
BREAKDOWN

With Features: FEATURE 40005-05,-06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002462

24 0038339 8 WASHER,HARDENED,7/8"",HENDRICKSON

24 0025273 8 WASHER,3/4,HARDENED,STABILIZER SHOCK 15,000 LB CAPACITY

25 0038340 8 NUT,7/8-14,HENDRICKSON 15,000 LB CAPACITY

26 0064386 AR SEAT,SPRING,O PINION ANGLE,LH/RH,HEND,

27 0060745 4 SPRING SEAT, 2.00 DEGREE

27 0064387 4 SEAT,SPRING,SPACER,1.5 IN,HEND,COMFAIR

28 AXLE BOTTOM CAP

29 CROSS CHANNEL

0058603 ASSY,BRACKET,LOWER SHOCK,COMFORT AIR, INCLUDED 30, 31, 32, 33

30 2 LOWER SHOCK BRACKET

31 2 3/4 IN 10 UNC 5.50 IN BOLT

32 0025273 4 WASHER,3/4,HARDENED,STABILIZER SHOCK 

33 0025276 2 LOCKNUT,3/4”,STABILIZER SHOCK KIT,

34 2 3/4 IN 10 UNC 3.50 IN BOLT

35 2 3/4 IN 10 UNC 3.00 IN BOLT

36 0025273 8 WASHER,3/4,HARDENED,STABILIZER SHOCK 

37 0025276 4 LOCKNUT,3/4”,STABILIZER SHOCK KIT,

38 0058604 KIT, AIR SPRING FASTENER,COMFORT AIR, INCLUDES 39 AND 40

39 2 1/2 IN HARDENED WASHER

40 2 1/2 IN 13 UNC NYLOCKNUT

41 0085991 2 SHOCK ABSORBER,AIR SUSP,REAR,HEND

42 0058605 ASSY,BRACKET,UPPER SHOCK FRAME,COMFORT INCLUDES 43, 44, 45, 46

43 2 SHOCK FRAME HANGER

44 2 1/2" 13 UNC SERRATED SHANK BOLT

45 2 1/2 IN HARDENED WASHER

46 2 1/2 IN 13 UNC LOCKNUT

47 0058606 KIT,HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE,COMFORT AIR, INCLUDES 48, 49, 50

48 HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE

49 2 1/4 IN HARDENED WASHER

50 2 1/4" 20 UNC LOCKNUT

0058608 KIT,BRKT,LOWER CONTROL VALVE LINK,FE INCLUDES 51, 52, 53, 54ALL 
EXCEPT REAR ENGINE

0058609 KIT,BRKT,LOWER CONTROL VALVE LINK,RE INCLUDES 51, 52, 53, 54REAR 
ENGINE ONLY

51 CONTROL VALVE LINK BRACKET

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, TCFE
AIR
REAR
HENDRICKSON, COMFORT AIR
BREAKDOWN

With Features: FEATURE 40005-05,-06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002462

52 2 1/4 IN 20 UNC 1.00 IN BOLT

53 4 1/4 IN HARDENED WASHER

54 2 1/4 IN 20 UNC LOCKNUT

0014951 LINK ASSY,LVLG VLV,HENDRICKSON 58994-009 INCLUDES 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60,
61,  C1FE ONLY

0014902 LINK ASSY,LVLG VLV,HENDRICKSON 58994-008 INCLUDES 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60,
61,  ALL EXCEPT C1FE

55 EXTENSION ROD

56 2 5/16 IN 18 UNC JAM NUT

57 2 5/16 IN 18 UNC LOCKNUT

58 2 5/16 IN HARDENED WASHER

59 2 5/16 IN 18 UNC STUD

60 VALVE ARM CLAMP

61 ADJUSTABLE VALVE ARM JOINT

62 0058708 TORQUE ROD ASSY,TRNSVRS,HEND COMR AIR, C1FE ONLY

62 0058707 TORQUE ROD ASSY,TRNSVRSE,HEND COMF 

62 0058706 TORQUE ROD ASSY,TRNVRSE,HEND COMF AIR

62 0058710 TORQUE ROD ASSY,TRNSVRS,HEND RE W/10 IN

63 0058726 AR SHIM,TORQUE ROD,HEND COMF AIR

64 0025981 BRACKET, TRANSVERSE ROD, FRAME

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE
AIR
REAR
HENDRICKSON, COMFORT AIR
INSTALLATION

With Features: FEATURE 40005-05, -06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002459

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE
AIR
REAR
HENDRICKSON, COMFORT AIR
INSTALLATION

With Features: FEATURE 40005-05, -06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002459

0040018 KIT,CMP,FRM,SUSP,RR,HEND 48648-047, CONSIST OF ITEMS 1-6

0042296 KIT,CMP,FRM,SUSP,RR,HEND48648-045,RS19 CONSIST OF ITEMS 1-6, ALL 
EXCEPT C1FE

1 0058596 2 HANGER,FRAME,HEND COMFORT AIR"

2 0058605 ASSY,BRACKET,UPPER SHOCK FRAME,COMFORT

3 0064169 LABEL,TORQUE REQUIREMENTS,HEND 

4 0058726 SHIM,TORQUE ROD,HEND COMF AIR

5 0058708 TORQUE ROD ASSY,TRNSVRS,HEND COMR AIR,

5 0058707 TORQUE ROD ASSY,TRNSVRSE,HEND COMF ALL EXCEPT C1FE

6 0025981 BRACKET, TRANSVERSE ROD, FRAME

7 0063263 KIT,QUICK-ALIGN,HEND,COMFAIR

0040024 KIT,CMP,R/AXL,HEND 48646-694,4.5DEG,RS15 CONSIST OF ITEMS 8-19

0040025 KIT,CMP,R/AXL,HEND 48646-697,RS19-23, FE CONSIST OF ITEMS 8-19, ALL 
A3FE, CSFE & TCFE WITH0UT 
PINION ANGLE

0040026 KIT,CMP,R/AXL,HEND48646-698,4.5DEG, CONSIST OF ITEMS 8-19, BBCV,
CSFE & TCFE WITH 4.5" PINION 
ANGLE

0040028 KIT,CMP,R/AXL,HEND 48646-699,RS19-21, FE CONSIST OF ITEMS 8-19, CSFE &
TCFE FLAT FLOOR WITHOUT" 
PINION ANGLE

0040029 KIT,CMP,R/AXL,HEND48646-701,4.5DEG, CONSIST OF ITEMS 8-19, BBCV,
CSFE & TCFE FLAT FLOOR WITH 
4.5" PINION ANGLE

0055035 KIT,CMP,R/AXL,HEND48646-737, RS21, 2 DEG, CONSIST OF ITEMS 8-19, BBCV
WITH 2" PINION ANGLE

0055761 KIT,CMP,R/AXL,HEND48646-739, RS21, 2 DEG, CONSIST OF ITEMS 8-19, BBCV
WITH 2"  PINION ANGLE

8 0058599 AIR SPRING ASSY,RE,COMFORT AIR,HEND"

8 0058600 AIR SPRING ASSY,FE,COMFORT AIR,HEND"

9 0058604 KIT, AIR SPRING FASTENER,COMFORT AIR,

10 CROSS CHANNEL

11 CROSS CHANNEL FASTENER KIT

12 0058608 KIT,BRKT,LOWER CONTROL VALVE LINK,FE 

13 0058603 ASSY,BRACKET,LOWER SHOCK,COMFORT AIR,

14 0060745 4 SPRING SEAT, 2.00 DEGREE

14 0064387 4 SEAT,SPRING,SPACER,1.5 IN,HEND,COMFAIR

14 0072560 4 SEAT,SPRING,4.5 DEG,FLAT FLR,COMF AIR 4.5" PINION ANGLE FLAT FLOOR
ONLY

14 0071743 4 SEAT,SPRING,4.5 DEG,AIR,FE,LH,RH,COMF AIR"

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE
AIR
REAR
HENDRICKSON, COMFORT AIR
INSTALLATION

With Features: FEATURE 40005-05, -06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002459

15 0064386 SEAT,SPRING,O PINION ANGLE,LH/RH,HEND,

16 AXLE BOTTOM CAP

17 0068268 LEAF,SUPPORT,MAIN,MEMBER,HENDRICKSON

18 0006579 PAD,TOP,HAS 56805000 ALL EXCEPT C1FE

19 0058693 KIT,U-BOLT 3/4X16,C1FE HEND COMF AIR

19 0058694 KIT,U-BOLT 7/8X16.25, CS/TC W/FLT FLR 

19 0006562 KIT,U-BOLT HARDWARE 48718023 ALL EXCEPT FLAT FLOOR

20 0085991 SHOCK ABSORBER,AIR SUSP,REAR,HEND

21 0014860 VALVE ASSY,HT CONTROL,HENDRICKSON 

22 0014951 LINK ASSY,LVLG VLV,HENDRICKSON 58994-009 C1FE ONLY

22 0014902 LINK ASSY,LVLG VLV,HENDRICKSON 58994-008 ALL EXCEPT C1FE

31 0026242 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,REAR SUSPN, ALL FE EXCEPT BBCV

31 0032213 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP BBCV ONLY

32 0032136 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP

33 0026173 2 INSERT,FRAME RAIL,REAR,HENDRICKSON,FE

34 0014845 2 ANGLE,REINFORCEMENT,FRAME RAIL,

36 0014522 BRACKET,MTG,LEVELING VALVE,FE

37 0010558 2 PLATE,SPACER,AIR SPRING,.25 FLAT FLOOR OPTION 30940 ONLY

38 0097631 2 ANGLE,TIE DOWN,FRONT,RR SUSP,HEND, HDFE ALL EXCEPT BBCV & FE WITH 
31063-01

39 1107895 12 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X 2,GR8,YEL ZN 

40 1022805 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X 5,GR 8,YEL ZN 

41 0939827 12 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

42 0929018 24 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

43 0985549 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-16,NYLON LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

46 0008068 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10X3,GR8,YELZNDICH

47 0870915 32 WASHER,FLAT,27/32 X 1 1/2 X 1/8,YEL ZN 

48 0933879 16 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD 

49 0850800 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

50 1631068 2 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

51 0803148 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

52 1003045 20 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

53 0989145 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5,

54 0829390 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE
AIR
REAR
HENDRICKSON, COMFORT AIR
INSTALLATION

With Features: FEATURE 40005-05, -06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002459

55 0868992 2 WASHER,FLAT,5/16,YEL ZN DICH

56 0067449 2 ANGLE,TIE DOWN,FRONT,REAR AIR SUSP, BBCV BBCV WITHOUT  30940-01 FLAT 
FLOOR & FE WITH 31063-01

57 1483544 2 ANGLE,TIE DOWN,BODY,W/MID-MOUNT TANK, BBCV, BBCV WITHOUT  30940-01
FLAT FLOOR & FE WITH 31063-01

58 0803163 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GR8,

59 0020239 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 3/4 X 7/32 HD YEL ZN

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE
AIR
RESERVOIR ASSEMBLIES
1240 CU IN.

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002466

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE
AIR
RESERVOIR ASSEMBLIES
1240 CU IN.

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002466

1 0754929 RESERVOIR,AIR,1240 CU.IN.

2 0009924 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

3 0559047 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1/4 PIPE,3600X4

4 1583608 4 BRACKET,MTG,RESERVOIR,1240 CU.IN.

5 0851337 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X6 1/2,GR5,YEL 

6 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

7 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

8 1110188 VALVE,RESERVOIR,DRAIN

9 1341304 2 ANGLE,MTG,CLAMP,TCFC

10 0663427 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

11 0009912 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

12 2027159 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS

13 0839019 VALVE,SAFETY,1/4IN PIPE,BW NO284142

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE
AIR
RESERVOIR ASSEMBLIES
1240 CU. IN. FRONT AND REAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002468

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE
AIR
RESERVOIR ASSEMBLIES
1240 CU. IN. FRONT AND REAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002468

1 0754929 RESERVOIR,AIR,1240 CU.IN.

2 0009924 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

3 0559047 2 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1/4 PIPE,3600X4

4 1583608 4 BRACKET,MTG,RESERVOIR,1240 CU.IN.

5 0851337 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X6 1/2,GR5,YEL 

6 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

7 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

8 1110188 VALVE,RESERVOIR,DRAIN

9 1341304 2 ANGLE,MTG,CLAMP,TCFC

10 0663427 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

11 0009912 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

12 2027159 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS

13 0839019 VALVE,SAFETY,1/4IN PIPE,BW NO284142

14 1164870 VALVE,CHECK,1/8 PIPE,HUMPHREY C-125

15 2008050 BUSHING,PIPE,1/8 TO 1/4,BRASS

16 2051381 NIPPLE,BRASS,1/8 CLOSE 3326 X 2

17 0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

NI 0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

NI 0839027 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
AIR
RESERVOIR ASSEMBLIES
1240 CU. IN. FRONT AND REAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002469

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
AIR
RESERVOIR ASSEMBLIES
1240 CU. IN. FRONT AND REAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002469

1 0754929 RESERVOIR,AIR,1240 CU.IN.

2 0009924 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

3 0559047 2 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1/4 PIPE,3600X4

4 1583608 4 BRACKET,MTG,RESERVOIR,1240 CU.IN.

5 0851337 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X6 1/2,GR5,YEL 

6 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

7 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

8 1110188 VALVE,RESERVOIR,DRAIN

9 1341304 2 ANGLE,MTG,CLAMP,TCFC

10 0663427 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

11 0009912 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

12 2027159 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS

13 0839019 VALVE,SAFETY,1/4IN PIPE,BW NO284142

14 0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

15 0839027 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




